SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8633/2023

MD.SHAMIM AHMAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. TOHID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 8634/2023 (XVI) 03-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv. Mr. Kshitij Singh, Adv. Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) Diary No(s). 8633/2023

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 6, 8,9 & 12 but none has entered appearance.

- Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent Nos.1, 7,10 & 11.
- Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 10 in view of Court's order dated 28.02.2023.

contd...

Diary No(s). 8634/2023

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 9 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.1 & 10 to 12.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 10 in view of Court's order dated 28.02.2023.

List again on 04.08.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar