ITEM NO.1718

COURT NO.10

**SECTION XVI** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).8633/2023

MD.SHAMIM AHMAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MD. TOHID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default is to be listed in both the matters)

WITH

Diary No(s). 8634/2023 (XVI)

Date: 16-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Upmanayu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

<u>SLP(C) Diary No(s).8633/2023</u>

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out fresh notice to unserved respondent nos.1, 7 and 11 by all modes including dasti within two weeks from today.

## <u>SLP(C) Diary No(s).8634/2023</u>

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out fresh notice to unserved respondent nos.1, 11 and 12 by all modes including dasti within two weeks from today.

Learned counsel for respondent no.10 is granted two weeks' time to file the counter affidavit, failing which it will be taken as not filed.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)