SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8633/2023

MD. SHAMIM AHMAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. TOHID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default is to be listed in both the matters.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 8634/2023 (XVI)

Date: 12-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sohhom Sau, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Abhiraj Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Anvita Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that the notice has already been published in the Indian Express (English newspaper). However, for publication of notice in the Bengali

newspaper, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for and is granted further opportunity of two weeks.

Proof of publication in respect of English newspaper be filed within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)