SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 8633/2023

MD.SHAMIM AHMAD & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MD. TOHID & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(Office report on default is to be listed in both the matters.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 8634/2023 (XVI)

Date: 20-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv. Mr. Siddhant Upmanyu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv. Mr. Abhiraj Chaudhary, Adv. Mr. Chirag Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioners, one week time is granted to file affidavit along with proof of publication in both the matters.

List thereafter.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)